KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Ranked List for the post of PUBLIC HEALTH INSPECTOR GR Il on Rs. 31,100-66,800/- in
LOCAL SELF GOVERNMENT DEPARTMENT IN KANNUR DISTRICT

Ranked List No. : 17/2026/SSV

NOTIFICATION

Cat. No. : 611/2024

The following is the list of candidates for selection to the post of PUBLIC HEALTH INSPECTOR GR
Il (Cat.N0.611/2024) on Rs.31,100-66,800/- in LOCAL SELF GOVERNMENT DEPARTMENT IN KANNUR
DISTRICT, interviewed and found suitable by the Commission and arranged in the order of merit. This Ranked List is

brought into force with effect from 09.01.2026.

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

76

31

52

140

130

83

53

126

78

64

95

66

131

143

33

145

56

129

128

ARUNIMA K

ANANTHU C

MANOJ

MUHAMMAD FASAL P P

BIPIN KUMAR K

AMINA K

AFNIDA M

SUHAD K

ANCY J L

AMRITHA M

ATHIRAC D

SHIJIL BHASKAR V V

SHAMNA KUNHAMMED

KUTTY M P

ANAND KRISHNA AC

SAKIYA PARVIN N M

ASLY AZEEZ M

FATHIMA KABEER

ANSHU PRAKASH T P

PRIYANKA P

SREELAKSHMI J SATHYA

Main List

15/12/2000

17/07/1999

04/06/2000

16/04/2002

19/10/1994

30/10/2002

09/07/2002

02/05/1991

22/06/2002

29/06/2002

09/01/2001

07/05/1999

16/05/1997

05/08/2003

21/02/2002

23/11/2000

04/09/2002

04/06/1999

20/07/1996

13/11/1997

THIYYA

OBC-VANIYAN

OBC-MANIYANI

M-MAPPILA

OBC-VANIAN

M-MUSLIM

M-MAPPILA

M-MAPPILA

SIUC NADAR

THIYYA

EZHAVA

OBC-VANIYAN

M-MAPPILA

M-MUSLIM

M-MAPPILA

M-MUSLIM

THIYYA

SC-KURAVA

THIYYA



N0.17/2026/SSV

PUBLIC HEALTH INSPECTOR GR Il

KANNUR
Rank s.” Name T T T T T TTTTTTTTTTTTT DOB Commy  Remarks
________ No.
21 49 NIMISHA C 10/07/2000 THIYYA
22 75 NAVYANAIR M 11/11/2001 EWS
23 115 ANAGHA M K 02/05/2001 OBC-SALIYAS
24 86 SHABANA SHANAVAS 11/08/2002 M-MUSLIM
25 144 ABHIJITH B ASOK 19/06/1994 THIYYA
26 55 NEETHU S 07/05/1995 OBC-KULALA
27 97 ANJANAP 18/08/1999 THIYYA
28 101 NASLAV P 12/03/1999 M-MUSLIM
29 60 RAHULP 09/11/2001 THIYYA
30 42 ANEENA GOPI G 13/01/2002 SC-PULAYAN
31 4 ANUSREE K 22/06/1998 THIYYA
32 65 AMRITHALAKSHMI P 06/07/2002 OBC-VANIYAN
33 102 ZUHAIRAV 16/08/1998 M-MUSLIM
34 146 ALBIN SAJU 15/02/1999
35 30 ANUSREEPV 15/03/2000 THIYYA
36 100 HARITHAV M 14/05/2000
37 111 SHIBILAK G 06/06/1996 M-MAPPILA
38 105 KAVYAVR 23/03/2001 SC-VETTUVAN
39 77 CHINJU B 30/05/1990 EZHAVA
40 134 ANAGHA C 27/11/1997 THIYYA
41 92 VANDHANA SASI 13/12/1995 V-VISWAKARMA
42 2 ANAGHA A P 07/11/2001
43 46 AISWARYATV 16/05/1996 V-VISWAKARMA
44 57 RUBEENACP 07/03/1987 M-MAPPILA
45 11 VIITHAKM 28/05/1989 THIYYA
46 1 VIJISHA KV 25/02/1995 THIYYA
47 21 CHETHANA K 01/08/2001 THIYYA
48 124 SUMISHA PP 04/01/2000 THIYYA
49 14 KARTHIKACK 04/06/2001 THIYYA
50 45 VIKAS K 07/04/2002 THIYYA



N0.17/2026/SSV

PUBLIC HEALTH INSPECTOR GR Il

KANNUR
Rank Si. Name T T T T TTTTTTTTTTTTmTTTo DOB ¢ Commy  Remarks
________ NO.
51 17 KHADEEJA HANNA 19/10/2004  M-MAPPILA
52 107 ANJALIM 28/01/1997 THIYYA
53 114 ABHISHNAMIT M 07/01/2000 THIYYA
54 123 NEENUM 01/07/1996 EWS
55 117 ANASWARA K K 17/03/1996 OBC-KAVUTHIYAN
56 3 ABHIRAM BIJU 11/10/2002  V-VIL KURUP
57 93 AKSHARAPR 30/06/1993  SC-PULAYA
58 32 ANSAL SHANV N 18/01/1994 M-MUSLIM
59 120 ATHULKK 19/03/1997  OBC-VANIAN
60 63 SANDRA SURESH KUMAR 21/08/2001 THIYYA
61 133 SUBHISHA P 27/12/1988 THIYYA
62 34 RINSHA RAHMAN A 25/11/1994 M-MUSLIM
63 96 SELMA THAZNIM S 25/05/1995 M-MUSLIM
64 16 GOKUL P 22/03/2001
65 74  ABHIRAMIM 23/11/2001 OBC-KANISAN
66 104 NEETHUK 16/10/1991 THIYYA
67 91 RESHMAG 27/05/1993 EWS
68 103 RAHNA RAZAL 22/05/2000 M-MUSLIM
69 82 SHINISU 11/10/1993  OBC-Nadar-
belonging to
Christian religious
70 47 ARCHANAKP 28/07/2000 THIYYA
Supplementary List
Ezhava/Thiyya/Billava
1 108 NEETHUAP 06/10/1993 THIYYA
2 37 MIRANDACM 17/05/1998 THIYYA
3 6 RESHMA 22/04/1999 EZHAVA
4 138 DEVIKAK S 03/04/2001 EZHAVA
5 8 SUGASHA SUGUNAN 15/03/1980 EZHAVA
6 127 SISIRAASOK TP 12/04/1996 THIYYA
7 125 ANJUPK 06/03/1996 THIYYA
8 26 ASWINM 12/07/2000 THIYYA



PUBLIC HEALTH INSPECTOR GR Il

No.17/2026/SSV 4 CANNUR
Rank s.” Name T T T T T TTTTTTTTTTTTT DOB Commy  Remarks
________ NO.
9 58 PRAVITHA CHUNDUVAYALIL 26/02/1985 THIYYA
10 12 ASWATHIV P 07/03/1991 THIYYA
11 109 AVINASH RAJP A 26/11/2001 THIYYA
12 119 DIVYAC 26/01/1993 THIYYA
13 112 AISWARYAP 03/05/1992 THIYYA
14 36 SOUMYAE 01/12/1987 THIYYA
15 67 KAVYAK 21/09/1995 THIYYA

Scheduled Caste
1 132 ASWINIC 13/05/1990  SC-PARAVAN
2 48 JIBITHAM K 17/09/1999 SC-KANAKKAN
3 19 DEVAYANIM YV 07/07/2001 SC-KANAKKAN
4 62 SONA CHANDRAN 01/10/1998  SC-VANNAN
5 28 ATHIRAC 06/01/1996  SC-PULAYA
6 81 RADHIKA RAJENDRAN 14/05/1991  SC-PULAYA
7 84 RESHMAM S 01/05/1998  SC-PULAYA
8 98 JIMSHA PRASAD 05/12/1997 SC-KANAKKAN
9 18 ANANYA VK 16/07/2001  SC-MALAYAN
Scheduled Tribe
1 50 DIVYA RAGHAVAN 24/05/1990  ST-MAVILAN
Muslim

1 22 DIYASHABNA S 17/07/2001 =~ M-MUSLIM

2 35 SAJEERT 13/05/1992  M-MUSLIM

3 110 NISABIE P 21/01/1997  M-MAPPILA
4 79 AJINAS S 17/11/2001  M-MUSLIM

5 99  IRFAN ZAKKEER 04/09/1996  M-MUSLIM

6 27 SHIDAFATHIMA K K 29/03/1999  M-MUSLIM

7 25 SAFEERAP K 21/12/1988  M-MAPPILA
8 23 SOPHIYA'S 18/01/1989  M-MUSLIM

9 135 NASEEHATHMC 17/10/1988  M-MAPPILA
10 41 AFSAL KHAN N R 10/04/2002  M-MUSLIM



PUBLIC HEALTH INSPECTOR GR Il

No.17/2026/SSV 5 CANNUR
Rank s.” Name T T T T T TTTTTTTTTTTTT DOB Commy  Remarks
________ NO.
11 116 MOHAMED RAMZAN T T 16/12/2000  M-MUSLIM
12 44 ADEEBAV A 12/07/1999  M-MAPPILA
13 136 SHAHARBAN B 09/03/1995  M-MAPPILA

Latin Catholics/A.l
1 88 ALINAV ALEX 18/01/1998 LC
2 85 AMAL PHILIP 06/11/1996 LC
3 59 DIUKJ 16/04/1985 LC
4 90 MANUMS 26/09/1996 LC
OBC
1 54 ARDRAPS 22/07/1999 OBC- sP
KANIYAN[GANAKA]
2 122 HARISANKER P S 12/06/2001 OBC-SALIYAS
3 71  ANJANAP 24/01/1998  OBC-SALIYAS
4 9  VAISHNAV VB 17/03/2000  OBC-VELAAN
5 51 PRANISHA K 03/06/2000 OBC-VANIYAN
Viswakarma
1 113 ANUKC 01/09/1992 V-VISWAKARMA
2 38 SARATH SATHYANT 15/10/1994  V-KOLLAN
3 73 SRUTHI SAJI 04/01/1993  V-VISWAKARMA
4 43 STEFINARAJE 10/05/1987 V-VISWAKARMA
5 68 SHIBINAK P 14/02/1992  V-KAMMALA
SIUC Nadar
1 70  NOYAL JOHN 25/07/2000  SIUC NADAR
2 80 VICHITHRA VIJAYAN G 27/11/1998  SIUC NADAR
3 20 ARUNKV 17/06/1996  SIUC NADAR
4 39 JIJOJUSTINJIS 15/10/1997  SIUC NADAR
Scheduled Caste Converts to Christianity
Nil
Dheevara
1 121 LAYASURENDRAN T P 16/08/1994 D-MUKKUVAN
2 106 ASWATHY P 16/01/1996 D-DHEEVARA



PUBLIC HEALTH INSPECTOR GR Il

No.17/2026/SSV 6 CANNUR
Rank s.” Name T T T T T TTTTTTTTTTTTT DOB Commy  Remarks
________ NO.
3 15 ABHISHEK T 20/06/2001 D-DHEEVARA

Hindu Nadar
1 87 SAJINSS 25/04/1995 HINDU NADAR
2 89 ARATHYTS 05/02/1995 HINDU NADAR
3 40 SANALKUMARST 12/05/1987 HINDU NADAR
Economically Weaker Section
1 142 SHIJINAR M 24/05/1993 EWS
2 29 GILSHA JOSE 24/09/1997 EWS
3 13 ANASWAR BABU 08/10/1997 EWS
4 5  RESHMA RAJ 31/10/1995 EWS
5 10 SUJAKG 27/05/1993 EWS
6 139 FEBIN SAJI 12/05/2002 EWS
7 94 ALEX MATHEW 19/01/1998 EWS

LD including CP, LC, Dw.,AAV with minimum one functional arm & leg each

List of Differently Abled Candidates for 4% Reservation

Low Vision
Not Eligible

Deaf & Hard of Hearing
Nil

Nil

SLD & MD involving above combinations

Nil



No0.17/2026/SSV 7 PUBLIC HEALTH INSPECTOR GR Il
KANNUR

Ranked List
Number of Candidates in the Main List : 70
Number of Candidates in the Supplementary List : 69
Total number of Candidates in the Ranked List 139

NOTE (1):- Since a common OMR Test with common candidates was conducted for this post, the mark awarded to
the candidates included in the Ranked List and mark of OMR Test relating to all candidates appeared for the test will
be published only after the publication of entire Ranked List (including NCA Notification) which will be finalized on the
basis of the common test.

NOTE (2):-The result of rechecking of OMR answer scripts will be intimated in due course.

NOTE (3) :- The Ranked List will be in force till the publication of a nhew Ranked List after the expiry of a minimum
period of one year or till the expiry of three years whichever is earlier. Candidates from the Ranked List will be advised
for appointment in accordance with the rules and orders regarding reservation and rotation as amended from time to
time, if applicable, against vacancies reported to the Commission during the pendancy of the Ranked List. As the
advice for appointment depends on the occurrence of vacancies, there is no guarantee that all the candidates
included in the Ranked List will secure appointment. The candidates remaining in the Ranked List at the time of
cancellation will have no claim at all for appointment on the basis of the inclusion of their names in the Ranked List.

NOTE (4):- According to the existing procedure, revaluation of Answer script is not allowed. But Answer scripts will be
rechecked if the candidates apply for through their One Time Registration profile from the Commission's official
website www.kerala psc.gov.in by remitting the prescribed fee of Rs. 85 (Rupees Eighty Five only). The fee can be
remitted by e-payment through the portal. Applications submitted in any other manner will not be considered. A period
of 15 (Fifteen) days time to apply for rechecking of Answer scripts will be allowed to candidates with effect from the
date on which the Ranked List is uploaded in the website of the Commission. (ie.,on or before 23.01.2026).

NOTE (5):-Candidates who wish to obtain a photocopy of their OMR Answer sheets (Part A & Part B) relating to this
selection shall submit online application through their One Time Registration profile from the official website of the
Commission, www.keralapsc.gov.in by remitting the prescribed fee of Rs. 335 (Rupees three hundred and thirty
five) via e-payment mode available in the portal. A period of 15 (Fifteen) days time to apply for photocopy of OMR
sheets will be allowed to candidates with effect from the date on which the Ranked List is uploaded in the website of
the Commission.(on or before 23.01.2026). Application submitted in any other manner will not be considered. A copy
of the answer sheet will be issued only once to a candidate. Copies of OMR sheets invalidated due to any defect will
not be issued. Candidates are prohibited from applying for printout of the answer sheet which is not their own,and
legal proceedings will be initiated against those who do so. Please note that in the case of Ranked Lists of those posts
for which common examinations were conducted, the copy of OMR Answer sheets will be provided only after the
publication of all Ranked Lists of those posts for which the candidate has participted.

NOTE (6) :- The entries put in column (5) are based on the Communities specified by the candidate in their
Application forms and proved by them with necessary documents. The candidates whose Communities have not been
correctly noted in the Ranked List as proved by them in their Application should intimate the fact to the District
Officer, Kerala Public Service Commission District Office, Kannur - 670002 within one month from the Date of
publication of the Ranked List to get the benefit of Reservation to which they are entitled to. In the absence of timely
information regarding discrepancies if any, the candidate will be advised as incorporated in the Ranked List.

NOTE (7) :- The candidates who wish to relinquish their claim for advice from the ranked List shall submit an
application in the format prescribed by the Commission to the District Officer, Kerala Public Service Commission
District Office,Kannur - 670002. The format is available in the official website of the Commission. The request for
relinquishment in respect of those who do not



No0.17/2026/SSV 8 PUBLIC HEALTH INSPECTOR GR Il
KANNUR

submit the relinquishment application in the format prescribed by the Commission will not be honoured under any
circumstances. The request for relinquishment in the prescribed format should be duly attested by a Gazetted Officer
of State/ Central Government with signature, name, designation and office seal along with a notarized affidavit and a
self attested copy of an ID proof bearing photograph as enlisted in the General Conditions. The request for
relinquishment, along with the original of notarized affidavit and self attested copy of an ID proof received within 15
days from the date of publication of Ranked List in the official website of the Commission will be honoured against the
requisitions of vacancies that are pending with the Commission upto the finalization of the Ranked List. After the
publication of the Ranked List the request for relinquishment will be considered only if such request is received on or
before the date of receipt of requisition based on which he/she is to be advised.

NOTE (8):- The A part and B part of OMR scripts will be destroyed after completing 6 months period from the date of
finalisation of last Ranked List included in the common test held on 25.04.2025.

E - Ezhava/Thiyya/Billava, SC - Scheduled Caste, ST - Scheduled Tribe, M - Muslim/Mappila, LC/Al - Latin
Catholics/Anglo Indian, OBC - Other Backward Class, V - Viswakarma, SIUC N - SIUC Nadar, SCCC - Scheduled
Caste Converts to Christianity, D - Dheevara, H Nadar - Hindu Nadar, EWS - Economically Weaker Section, LD
including CP, LC, Dw, AAV - Locomotor Disability including Cerebral Palsy, Leprosy Cured, Dwarfism, Acid Attack
Victims, SLD and MD - Specific Learning Disability and Multiple Disabilities.

( By Order of the Commission )

SAJU GEORGE
SECRETARY
KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
Head Office, Thiruvananthapuram

Office of the Kerala Public Service Commission
Head Office, Thiruvananthapuram

(Approved for Issue),

Section Officer



