

# KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

## Ranked List for the post of PUBLIC HEALTH INSPECTOR GR II on Rs. 31,100-66,800/- in LOCAL SELF GOVERNMENT DEPARTMENT IN KANNUR DISTRICT

Ranked List No. : 17/2026/SSV

Cat. No. : 611/2024

### NOTIFICATION

The following is the list of candidates for selection to the post of PUBLIC HEALTH INSPECTOR GR II (Cat.No.611/2024) on Rs.31,100-66,800/- in LOCAL SELF GOVERNMENT DEPARTMENT IN KANNUR DISTRICT, interviewed and found suitable by the Commission and arranged in the order of merit. This Ranked List is brought into force with effect from 09.01.2026.

Rank	Sl. No.	Name	DOB	Commy	Remarks
<b>Main List</b>					
1	76	ARUNIMA K	15/12/2000	THIYYA	
2	31	ANANTHUC	17/07/1999	OBC-VANIYAN	
3	52	MANOJ	04/06/2000	OBC-MANIYANI	
4	140	MUHAMMAD FASAL P P	16/04/2002	M-MAPPILA	
5	130	BIPIN KUMAR K	19/10/1994	OBC-VANIAN	
6	83	AMINA K	30/10/2002	M-MUSLIM	
7	53	AFNIDA M	09/07/2002	M-MAPPILA	
8	126	SUHAD K	02/05/1991	M-MAPPILA	
9	78	ANCY J L	22/06/2002	SIUC NADAR	
10	64	AMRITHA M	29/06/2002	THIYYA	
11	95	ATHIRA C D	09/01/2001	EZHAVA	
12	66	SHIJIL BHASKAR V V	07/05/1999	OBC-VANIYAN	
13	131	SHAMNA KUNHAMMED KUTTY M P	16/05/1997	M-MAPPILA	
14	143	ANAND KRISHNA A C	05/08/2003		
15	33	SAKIYA PARVIN N M	21/02/2002	M-MUSLIM	
16	145	ASLY AZEEZ M	23/11/2000	M-MAPPILA	
17	7	FATHIMA KABEER	04/09/2002	M-MUSLIM	
18	56	ANSHU PRAKASH T P	04/06/1999	THIYYA	
19	129	PRIYANKA P	20/07/1996	SC-KURAVA	
20	128	SREELAKSHMI J SATHYA	13/11/1997	THIYYA	

Rank	Sl. No.	Name	DOB	Commy	Remarks
21	49	NIMISHA C	10/07/2000	THIYYA	
22	75	NAVYA NAIR M	11/11/2001	EWS	
23	115	ANAGHA M K	02/05/2001	OBC-SALIYAS	
24	86	SHABANA SHANAVAS	11/08/2002	M-MUSLIM	
25	144	ABHIJITH B ASOK	19/06/1994	THIYYA	
26	55	NEETHU S	07/05/1995	OBC-KULALA	
27	97	ANJANA P	18/08/1999	THIYYA	
28	101	NASLA V P	12/03/1999	M-MUSLIM	
29	60	RAHUL P	09/11/2001	THIYYA	
30	42	ANEENA GOPI G	13/01/2002	SC-PULAYAN	
31	4	ANUSREE K	22/06/1998	THIYYA	
32	65	AMRITHALAKSHMI P	06/07/2002	OBC-VANIYAN	
33	102	ZUHAIRA V	16/08/1998	M-MUSLIM	
34	146	ALBIN SAJU	15/02/1999		
35	30	ANUSREE P V	15/03/2000	THIYYA	
36	100	HARITHA V M	14/05/2000		
37	111	SHIBILA K G	06/06/1996	M-MAPPILA	
38	105	KAVYA V R	23/03/2001	SC-VETTUVAN	
39	77	CHINJU B	30/05/1990	EZHAVA	
40	134	ANAGHA C	27/11/1997	THIYYA	
41	92	VANDHANA SASI	13/12/1995	V-VISWAKARMA	
42	2	ANAGHA A P	07/11/2001		
43	46	AISWARYA T V	16/05/1996	V-VISWAKARMA	
44	57	RUBEENA C P	07/03/1987	M-MAPPILA	
45	11	VIJITHA K M	28/05/1989	THIYYA	
46	1	VIJISHA K V	25/02/1995	THIYYA	
47	21	CHETHANA K	01/08/2001	THIYYA	
48	124	SUMISHA P P	04/01/2000	THIYYA	
49	14	KARTHIKA C K	04/06/2001	THIYYA	
50	45	VIKAS K	07/04/2002	THIYYA	

Rank	Sl. No.	Name	DOB	Commy	Remarks
51	17	KHADEEJA HANNA	19/10/2004	M-MAPPILA	
52	107	ANJALI M	28/01/1997	THIYYA	
53	114	ABHISHNAMI T M	07/01/2000	THIYYA	
54	123	NEENU M	01/07/1996	EWS	
55	117	ANASWARA K K	17/03/1996	OBC-KAVUTHIYAN	
56	3	ABHIRAM BIJU	11/10/2002	V-VIL KURUP	
57	93	AKSHARA P R	30/06/1993	SC-PULAYA	
58	32	ANSAL SHAN V N	18/01/1994	M-MUSLIM	
59	120	ATHUL K K	19/03/1997	OBC-VANIAN	
60	63	SANDRA SURESH KUMAR	21/08/2001	THIYYA	
61	133	SUBHISHA P	27/12/1988	THIYYA	
62	34	RINSHA RAHMAN A	25/11/1994	M-MUSLIM	
63	96	SELMA THAZNIM S	25/05/1995	M-MUSLIM	
64	16	GOKUL P	22/03/2001		
65	74	ABHIRAMI M	23/11/2001	OBC-KANISAN	
66	104	NEETHU K	16/10/1991	THIYYA	
67	91	RESHMA G	27/05/1993	EWS	
68	103	RAHNA RAZAL	22/05/2000	M-MUSLIM	
69	82	SHINI S U	11/10/1993	OBC-Nadar belonging to Christian religious	
70	47	ARCHANA K P	28/07/2000	THIYYA	

**Supplementary List****Ezhava/Thiyya/Billava**

1	108	NEETHU A P	06/10/1993	THIYYA
2	37	MIRANDA C M	17/05/1998	THIYYA
3	6	RESHMA	22/04/1999	EZHAVA
4	138	DEVIKA K S	03/04/2001	EZHAVA
5	8	SUGASHA SUGUNAN	15/03/1980	EZHAVA
6	127	SISIRA ASOK T P	12/04/1996	THIYYA
7	125	ANJU P K	06/03/1996	THIYYA
8	26	ASWIN M	12/07/2000	THIYYA

Rank	Sl. No.	Name	DOB	Commy	Remarks
9	58	PRAVITHA CHUNDUVAYALIL	26/02/1985	THIYYA	
10	12	ASWATHI V P	07/03/1991	THIYYA	
11	109	AVINASH RAJ P A	26/11/2001	THIYYA	
12	119	DIVYA C	26/01/1993	THIYYA	
13	112	AISWARYA P	03/05/1992	THIYYA	
14	36	SOUMYA E	01/12/1987	THIYYA	
15	67	KAVYA K	21/09/1995	THIYYA	

**Scheduled Caste**

1	132	ASWINI C	13/05/1990	SC-PARAVAN
2	48	JIBITHA M K	17/09/1999	SC-KANAKKAN
3	19	DEVAYANI M V	07/07/2001	SC-KANAKKAN
4	62	SONA CHANDRAN	01/10/1998	SC-VANNAN
5	28	ATHIRA C	06/01/1996	SC-PULAYA
6	81	RADHIKA RAJENDRAN	14/05/1991	SC-PULAYA
7	84	RESHMA M S	01/05/1998	SC-PULAYA
8	98	JIMSHA PRASAD	05/12/1997	SC-KANAKKAN
9	18	ANANYA V K	16/07/2001	SC-MALAYAN

**Scheduled Tribe**

1	50	DIVYA RAGHAVAN	24/05/1990	ST-MAVILAN
---	----	----------------	------------	------------

**Muslim**

1	22	DIYASHABNA S	17/07/2001	M-MUSLIM
2	35	SAJEER T	13/05/1992	M-MUSLIM
3	110	NISABI E P	21/01/1997	M-MAPPILA
4	79	AJINAS S	17/11/2001	M-MUSLIM
5	99	IRFAN ZAKKEER	04/09/1996	M-MUSLIM
6	27	SHIDAFATHIMA K K	29/03/1999	M-MUSLIM
7	25	SAFEERA P K	21/12/1988	M-MAPPILA
8	23	SOPHIYA S	18/01/1989	M-MUSLIM
9	135	NASEEHATH M C	17/10/1988	M-MAPPILA
10	41	AFSAL KHAN N R	10/04/2002	M-MUSLIM

Rank	Sl. No.	Name	DOB	Commy	Remarks
11	116	MOHAMED RAMZAN T T	16/12/2000	M-MUSLIM	
12	44	ADEEBA V A	12/07/1999	M-MAPPILA	
13	136	SHAHARBAN B	09/03/1995	M-MAPPILA	

Latin Catholics/A.I

1	88	ALINA V ALEX	18/01/1998	LC
2	85	AMAL PHILIP	06/11/1996	LC
3	59	DIJU K J	16/04/1985	LC
4	90	MANU M S	26/09/1996	LC

OBC

1	54	ARDRA P S	22/07/1999	OBC-KANIYAN[GANAKA]	SP
2	122	HARISANKER P S	12/06/2001	OBC-SALIYAS	
3	71	ANJANA P	24/01/1998	OBC-SALIYAS	
4	9	VAISHNAV V B	17/03/2000	OBC-VELAAN	
5	51	PRANISHA K	03/06/2000	OBC-VANIYAN	

Viswakarma

1	113	ANU K C	01/09/1992	V-VISWAKARMA
2	38	SARATH SATHYAN T	15/10/1994	V-KOLLAN
3	73	SRUTHI SAJI	04/01/1993	V-VISWAKARMA
4	43	STEFINA RAJ E	10/05/1987	V-VISWAKARMA
5	68	SHIBINA K P	14/02/1992	V-KAMMALA

SIUC Nadar

1	70	NOYAL JOHN	25/07/2000	SIUC NADAR
2	80	VICHITHRA VIJAYAN G	27/11/1998	SIUC NADAR
3	20	ARUN K V	17/06/1996	SIUC NADAR
4	39	JIGO JUSTIN J S	15/10/1997	SIUC NADAR

Scheduled Caste Converts to Christianity

Nil

Dheevara

1	121	LAYASURENDRAN T P	16/08/1994	D-MUKKUVAN
2	106	ASWATHY P	16/01/1996	D-DHEEVARA

Rank	Sl. No.	Name	DOB	Commy	Remarks
3	15	ABHISHEK T	20/06/2001	D-DHEEVARA	

**Hindu Nadar**

1	87	SAJIN S S	25/04/1995	HINDU NADAR
2	89	ARATHY T S	05/02/1995	HINDU NADAR
3	40	SANALKUMAR S T	12/05/1987	HINDU NADAR

**Economically Weaker Section**

1	142	SHIJINA R M	24/05/1993	EWS
2	29	GILSHA JOSE	24/09/1997	EWS
3	13	ANASWAR BABU	08/10/1997	EWS
4	5	RESHMA RAJ	31/10/1995	EWS
5	10	SUJA K G	27/05/1993	EWS
6	139	FEBIN SAJI	12/05/2002	EWS
7	94	ALEX MATHEW	19/01/1998	EWS

**List of Differently Abled Candidates for 4% Reservation****Low Vision**

Not Eligible

**Deaf & Hard of Hearing**

Nil

**LD including CP, LC, Dw,AAV with minimum one functional arm & leg each**

Nil

**SLD & MD involving above combinations**

Nil

Ranked List

<b>Number of Candidates in the Main List :</b>	<b>70</b>
<b>Number of Candidates in the Supplementary List :</b>	<b>69</b>
<b>Total number of Candidates in the Ranked List</b>	<b>139</b>

**NOTE (1):-** Since a common OMR Test with common candidates was conducted for this post, the mark awarded to the candidates included in the Ranked List and mark of OMR Test relating to all candidates appeared for the test will be published only after the publication of entire Ranked List (including NCA Notification) which will be finalized on the basis of the common test.

**NOTE (2):-** The result of rechecking of OMR answer scripts will be intimated in due course.

**NOTE (3) :-** The Ranked List will be in force till the publication of a new Ranked List after the expiry of a minimum period of one year or till the expiry of three years whichever is earlier. Candidates from the Ranked List will be advised for appointment in accordance with the rules and orders regarding reservation and rotation as amended from time to time, if applicable, against vacancies reported to the Commission during the pendency of the Ranked List. As the advice for appointment depends on the occurrence of vacancies, there is no guarantee that all the candidates included in the Ranked List will secure appointment. The candidates remaining in the Ranked List at the time of cancellation will have no claim at all for appointment on the basis of the inclusion of their names in the Ranked List.

**NOTE (4):-** According to the existing procedure, revaluation of Answer script is not allowed. But Answer scripts will be rechecked if the candidates apply for through their One Time Registration profile from the Commission's official website **www.kerala psc.gov.in** by remitting the prescribed fee of **Rs. 85 (Rupees Eighty Five only)**. The fee can be remitted by e-payment through the portal. Applications submitted in any other manner will not be considered. A period of **15 (Fifteen)** days time to apply for rechecking of Answer scripts will be allowed to candidates with effect from the date on which the Ranked List is uploaded in the website of the Commission. (ie.,on or before **23.01.2026**).

**NOTE (5):-**Candidates who wish to obtain a photocopy of their OMR Answer sheets (Part A & Part B) relating to this selection shall submit online application through their One Time Registration profile from the official website of the Commission, **www.keralapsc.gov.in** by remitting the prescribed fee of **Rs. 335 (Rupees three hundred and thirty five)** via e-payment mode available in the portal. A period of **15 (Fifteen)** days time to apply for photocopy of OMR sheets will be allowed to candidates with effect from the date on which the Ranked List is uploaded in the website of the Commission.(on or before **23.01.2026**). Application submitted in any other manner will not be considered. A copy of the answer sheet will be issued only once to a candidate. Copies of OMR sheets invalidated due to any defect will not be issued. Candidates are prohibited from applying for printout of the answer sheet which is not their own, and legal proceedings will be initiated against those who do so. Please note that in the case of Ranked Lists of those posts for which common examinations were conducted, the copy of OMR Answer sheets will be provided only after the publication of all Ranked Lists of those posts for which the candidate has participated.

**NOTE (6) :-** The entries put in column (5) are based on the Communities specified by the candidate in their Application forms and proved by them with necessary documents. The candidates whose Communities have not been correctly noted in the Ranked List as proved by them in their Application should intimate the fact to the **District Officer, Kerala Public Service Commission District Office, Kannur - 670002** within one month from the Date of publication of the Ranked List to get the benefit of Reservation to which they are entitled to. In the absence of timely information regarding discrepancies if any, the candidate will be advised as incorporated in the Ranked List.

**NOTE (7) :-** The candidates who wish to relinquish their claim for advice from the ranked List shall submit an application in the format prescribed by the Commission to the **District Officer, Kerala Public Service Commission District Office, Kannur - 670002**. The format is available in the official website of the Commission. The request for relinquishment in respect of those who do not

submit the relinquishment application in the format prescribed by the Commission will not be honoured under any circumstances. The request for relinquishment in the prescribed format should be duly attested by a Gazetted Officer of State/ Central Government with signature, name, designation and office seal along with a notarized affidavit and a self attested copy of an ID proof bearing photograph as enlisted in the General Conditions. The request for relinquishment, along with the original of notarized affidavit and self attested copy of an ID proof received within 15 days from the date of publication of Ranked List in the official website of the Commission will be honoured against the requisitions of vacancies that are pending with the Commission upto the finalization of the Ranked List. After the publication of the Ranked List the request for relinquishment will be considered only if such request is received on or before the date of receipt of requisition based on which he/she is to be advised.

**NOTE (8):-** The A part and B part of OMR scripts will be destroyed after completing 6 months period from the date of finalisation of last Ranked List included in the common test held on 25.04.2025.

E - Ezhava/Thiyya/Billava, SC - Scheduled Caste, ST - Scheduled Tribe, M - Muslim/Mappila, LC/AI - Latin Catholics/Anglo Indian, OBC - Other Backward Class, V - Viswakarma, SIUC N - SIUC Nadar, SCCC - Scheduled Caste Converts to Christianity, D - Dheevara, H Nadar - Hindu Nadar, EWS - Economically Weaker Section, LD including CP, LC, Dw, AAV - Locomotor Disability including Cerebral Palsy, Leprosy Cured, Dwarfism, Acid Attack Victims, SLD and MD - Specific Learning Disability and Multiple Disabilities.

( By Order of the Commission )

SAJU GEORGE  
SECRETARY  
KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION  
Head Office, Thiruvananthapuram

Office of the Kerala Public Service Commission  
Head Office, Thiruvananthapuram

(Approved for Issue),

Section Officer